electrical resistivity method was conducted with the main objective to locate 
productive fractures of water in the study area. Indeed, 195-54, 195-55, 
196-54, and 196-55 scenes of Landsat 7 ETM+ satellite images were used. Al-
so, sixty-two (62) vertical electrical soundings (VES) of the Schlumberger 
configuration and hundred twenty-nine (129) electrical trailing (ET) were 
performed with a resistivity-meter SYSCAL Pro. Thanks to different treat-
ments applied to satellite images, structural lineaments have been extracted 
whose main directions are N00-10 (N-S), N90-100 (E-W), N70-80 and